ROBERT C. “BOBBY” SCOTT, VA VIRGINIA FOXX, NC

Chairman Ranking Member
MAJORITY — (202) 225-3725 EDUCAT'ON AND LABOR MINORITY - (202) 225-4527
FAX ~ {202} 226-2350 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES FAX - (202) 225-9571

) 2176 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6100
February 14, 2019
The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
, Washington, D.C, 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting a
copy of our Committee’s monthly report for January 2019, including:

-

1. A summary of specific studies, investigations, and activities;
2. A fund balance and statement of expenses;
3. . A statement of Committee travel performed expenses,

| 4, A list of Committee detailees showing their agency, and effective start and end
dates; and

5. A list of Committee employees showing their titles, and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to each member of
the Committee on Education and Labor.

Sincerely,

Robe

~*Bobby” Scott
Chairman




Committee on Education and Labor
Activities Report
January

During the month of January, the general administrative and legislative business of the Committee was conducted
as usual.

Full Committee
* On January 29, the Committee held an organizational meeting to introduce new members, consider and
adopt the Rules of the Committee, report and approve subcommittee Chairs, Ranking Members, and
assignments, and present the Committee Oversight Plan.
Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education
¢ . No Activity,
Subcommittee on Civil Rights and Human Services
s No Activity,
Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions
* No Activity,
Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Investment
e No Activity,
Subcommittee on Workforce Protections
e No Activity.‘
Floor Consideration
s No Activity.
House and Senate Conference
e No Activity.
Public Law

o No Activity,




02/14/2019 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Education and Labor

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

January
Total Authorization
116-1 $657,700.47
Less Expenses for:
January 2019 ‘ $411,792.77
Total Expenses to Date: $411,792.77

Unexpended authorization $245,907.70




02/14/2019 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Education and Labor

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
116-1  January

YTD Including
Description January January Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $409,419.16 $409,419.16 $409,419.16
21-Travel subtotal _ $17.96 $17.96 $17.96
23-Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $177.91 $177.91 $177.91
31-Equipment subtotal $2,177.74 $2,177.74 $2,177.74

Total Expenses $411,792.77 $411,792.77 $411,792.77




02/14/2019

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Education and Labor

January

Total Authorization

115-2 $7,307.783.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2018 $461,734.64
February $507,182.49
March $505,223.34
April $506,836.94
May $493,548.82
June $491,050.88
July $481,283.81
August $529,920.91
September $527,019.85
October $585,631.60
November $570,859.72
December $602,934.44
January 2019 $156,788.48
Total Expenses to Date: $6,420,015.92
Unexpended authorization $887,767.08




02/14/2019 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Education and Labor
Monthly Statement by Paid Date
115-2  January
YTD Including

Description January January Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $76,503.76 $76,503.76 $6,107,737.48
1103-Overtime subtotal $358.78 $358.78 $4,073.24
21-Travel subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $6,121.67
23-Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $6,384.24 $6,384.24 $84,992.96
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $811.01 $811.01 $3,022.85
25-Other Services subtotal $310.00 $310.00 $7,018.00
2527-Non-Specialized Training subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $700.00
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $60,430.69 $60,430.69 $144,782.79
31-Equipment subtotal $11,990.00 $11,990.00 $61,566.93
Total Expenses $156,788.48 $156,788.48 $6,420,015.92




02/14/2019

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Education and Labor

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

January

Total Authorization

F115-2 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

February 2018 $2.96
March $8.23
April $9.34
May $5.44
June $7.39
July $31.44
August $27.73
September $20.59
November $14.38
December $3.48
January 2019 $1.70
Total Expenses to Date: $132.68
Unexpended authorization $4,867.32




02/14/2019 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Education and Labor

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
F115-2 January

YTD Including
Description January January Cumulative Total

23.52-Franked Mail subtotal $1.70 $1.70 $132.68

Total Expenses . $1.70 $1.70 $132.68
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Committee on Education and Labor

Detailees
January 2019
Detailee Agency Start and End Date
Smith, Kathleen U.S. Department of Education 10/1/2018 to 1/2/2019
Williams, Necandra Government Publishing Office 1/3/2018 to 1/2/2019

Williams, Necandra Government Publishing Office 1/3/2019 to 1/2/2020




.S, House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Process Level: EEO00 COMMITTEE ON EDU AND LABOR

Department: EE000 COMMITTEE ON EDU AND LABOR
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay

GREEN, ROBERT JEFFREY 170,696.00 948.31
DIR OF WORKFORCE POLICY

JONES, AMY MARIE RAAF 170,696.00 948.31
DIR OF EDU & HUMAN SERV POLICY

PEARCE, KRISANN A 172,500.00 958.33
GENERAL COUNSEL

PLUVIOSE, VERONIQUE F 160,500.00  12,483.33
STAFF DIRECTOR

RENZ, BRANDON 172,500.00 958.33
STAFF DIRECTOR

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay
ALLL, TYLEASE TAKISHA 126,000.00  9,800.00
CHIEF CLERK

ARTZ, CYRUS LEQ 55,000.00 305.56
PERSONAL OFC CHEIF OF STAFF -

BLAINE, JARILYN MAE 68,500.00 380.56
PRESS ASSISTANT

BLANKENSHIP, APRIL L 1,200.00 6.67
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR

BOUGHTON, MARTY MCKAY 83,000.00 461.11
PRESS SECRETARY

BROWN, NEKEA JENELL 88,000.00  2,200.00
DEPUTY CLERK

BRUNNER, ILANA REBECCA 149,625.00  11,637.50
GENERAL COUNSEL - HEALTH AND L

BUTCHER, COURTNEY R 120,800.00 671.11
DIR OF MBR SERVS & COALITIONS

CHEVALIER MOSELY, JACQUELINE L 141,750.00  11,025.00
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION POLICY

CHOUGUILE, AKASH J 128,000.00 711.11
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

CLOUD, SAMUEL M 68,500.00 380.56
STAFF ASST-MBR SVCS/COALITIONS

DAILEY II, DAVID M 25,000.00  1,944.44
COUNSEL TO THE CHAIRMAN - SHAR

DECANT, KYLE A 105,000.00  8,166.67
LABOR POLICY COUNSEL

EATMAN, EMMA ROSE 25,000.00  1,944.44
PRESS AIDE

EHL, KATHLYN SHIRLEY 83,000.00 461.11
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

ESTES-PETTY, RANDI-JOANNE A 25,000.00  1,944.44
SPECIAL ASSISTANT TQ THE CHAIR ‘
FORESTER, JAMES D 115,225.00 640.14

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER 1

Accounting Organization:
10EEQQO

Period
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Period
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2013 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019




FOSTER, DANIEL ROBERT
HEALTH AND LABOR COUNSEL
FREEMAN, MISHAWN S

STAFF ASSISTANT

HAINES, CHRISTIAN LAMAR
GENERAL COUNSEL - EDUCATION
HARDIMON, MADISON C
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT
HAVENNER, SHEILA KATHERINE

DIR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
HOLLIS, ELIZABETH J

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE AND PERSON
HOVLAND, ELI W

STAFF ASSISTANT

HUGHES, CAROLYN

DIRECTOR OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVC
IKENE, ENOBONG EUNICE

LABOR POLICY ADVISOR

JOHNSON, BLAKE A

STAFF ASSISTANT

JONA, ARTEL NANKIN

STAFF ASSISTANT

KNACKSTEDT, KIMBERLY M
DISABILITY POLICY ADVISOR

LALLE, STEPHANIE D

DEPUTY COMM DIRECTOR

LEE, BERTRAM M

POLICY COUNSEL

LINDE, JONAS MICHAEL
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
LINDSAY, ANDRE )

STAFF ASSISTANT

LOCKE, NAZAHAT

CHIEF CLERK

MARTIN, JOHN ROBERT
WORKFORCE POLICY COUNSEL
MARTIN, SARAH M

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
MATESIC, HANNAH M

LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS MANAGER
MCDERMOTT, KEVIN

SR LABOR POLICY ADVISOR
MCNABB, KELLEY L
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
MENEZES, MARTIN MANUEL

STAFF ASSISTANT

MIDDLEBROOKS, DANIEL JACOB
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

MILLER, RICHARD D

DIRECTOR OF LABOR POLICY
MIZUTANI, KOTA T

STAFF WRITER

MOORE, MAX A

OFFICE AIDE

MULLEN, JAMES G

DIR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
MURRAY, ALEXIS CATHERINE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

82,500.00
47,250.00
145,000.00
74,800.00
120,000.00
133,518.00
40,000.00
141,750.00
78,750.00
58,040.00
40,000.00
92,400.00
85,000.00
50,000.00
90,320.,00
47,250.00
165,805.00
161,000.00
88,000.00
160,000.00
118,965.00
154,500.00
68,500.00
63,760.00
145,910.00
55,000.00
30,000.00
155,008.00
112,050.00

2

6,416.67
3,675.00
11,277.78
415,56
9,333.33
10,384.73
1,000.00
11,025.00
6,125.00
322.44
3,111.11
7,186.67
6,611.11
3,888.89
501.78
3,675.00
921.14
894.44
488.89
888.89
9,252.83
858.33
380.56
354,22
11,348.56
1,069.44
2,146.65
861.16

622.50

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31{2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2619 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2015
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019




NELSON, MERRICK JAY
DIGITAL MANAGER

ONWUBIKO, UDOCH!

LABOR POLICY COUNSEL

PAYNE, ALEX HUBERT C

EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP POLIC
PIC, JORDAN AMBER

PERSONAL OFFICE SCHEDULER-SHAR
PODGORSKI, ELIZABETH ANNE
ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

RICCI, ALEXANDER M
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
RIDDER, BENJAMIN JOHN
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

RONIS, CAROLYN S

CIVIL RIGHTS COUNSEL
RUSKOWSKY, DIANNA J

FINANCE AND PERSONNEL ADV
SCHAUMBURG, AMANDA J

EDUC DEP DIRECTOR & SR COUNSEL
SCHELLIN, MEREDITH P

DEPUTY PRESS SEC & DIGITAL ADV
SINOFF, BENJAMIN A

CHIEF OVERSIGHT COUNSEL - EDUC
THOMAS, BRAD M

SR EDUCATION POLICY ADVISOR
VALLE, KATHERINE

SR EDUCATION POLICY ADVISOR
VASSAR, BANYON N

DEPUTY DIR OF INFORMATION TECH
VIALL, CLAIRE M

PROFESSIONAL STAFFER

VOSLOW, OLIVIA LOUISE
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

WADYKA, HEATHER S

STAFF ASSISTANT

WEISZ, JOSHUA

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
WILLIAMS, LAUREN E
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR
WINNICK, EVERETT G

SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR - SHARED
YU, CATHY C

CHIEF OVERSIGHT COUNSEL - LABO

55,000.00

105,000.00

89,250.00

30,000.00

126,900.00

§4,250.00

60,000.00

94,500.00

168,411,00

168,411.00

68,000.00

120,000.00

168,411.00

99,750.00.

85,000.00

70,000.00

73,260.00

56,500.00

115,0600.00

101,600.00

40,000.00

120,000.00

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE

Employee and Job Title

BLAINE, JARILYN MAE
PRESS ASSISTANT

CHOUGULE, AKASH J
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
CLOUD, SAMUEL M

STAFF ASST-MBR SVCS/COALITIONS
FORESTER, JAMES D
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
JONES, AMY MARIE RAAF

DIR OF EDU & HUMAN SERV POLICY

Annual Salary
68,500.00

128,000.00

68,500.00

115,225.00

170,696.00

3,055.56
8,166.67
6,941.67
166.67
705.00
468.06
333.33
7,350.00
14,034.25
935.62
377.78
3,666.67
935.62
7,758.33
6,611.11
2,333.33
407.00
313.89
8,944.44
564,44
341111

6,333.33

Gross Pay

190.28
1,066.67
1,522.22
3,200.69

948.31

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Period




LINDE, JONAS MICHAEL
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
LOCKE, NAZAHAT

CHIEF CLERK

MARTIN, JOHN ROBERT
WORKFORCE POLICY COUNSEL
MCNABB, KELLEY L
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
MENEZES, MARTIN MANUEL

STAFF ASSISTANT

MULLEN, JAMES G

DIR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
PEARCE, KRISANN A

GENERAL COUNSEL

RENZ, BRANDON

STAFF DIRECTOR

SCHAUMBURG, AMANDA J

EDUC DEP DIRECTOR & SR COUNSEL
VOSLOW, OLIVIA LOUISE
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

90,320.00
165,805.00
161,000.00
154,500.00

68,500.00
155,008.00
172,500.00
172,500.00
168,411.00

73,260.00

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title

PLUVIOSE, VERONIQUE F
STAFF DIRECTOR

Annual Salary
160,500.00

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title

ALLI, TYLEASE TAKISHA
CLERK/INTERN COORDINATOR
ARTZ, CYRUS LEO
PARLIAMENTARIAN - SHARED
BLANKENSHIP, APRIL L

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR -SHARE
BOUGHTON, MARTY MCKAY

PRESS SECRETARY

BRUNNER, ILANA REBECCA
GENERAL COUNSEL

BUTCHER, COURTNEY R

DIR OF MBR SERVS & COALITIONS
CHEVALIER MOSELY, JACQUELINE L
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION POLICY
CHOUGULE, AKASH 1]
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
DAILEY II, DAVID M

. COUNSEL TO RANKING MEMBER
DECANT, KYLE A

LABOR POLICY COUNSEL

EHL, KATHLYN SHIRLEY
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
FREEMAN, MISHAWN S

STAFF ASSISTANT

GREEN, ROBERT JEFFREY

DIR OF WORKFORCE POLICY

Annual Salary
138,778.00

73,000.00
23,000.00
58,500.00
152,500.00
92,520.00
168,000.00
99,000.00
25,000.00
120,004.00
58,500.00
55,000.00

153,626.00

501,78
1,381.71
2,683.33
3,433.33

570.83
12,917.33
7,666.67

958.33

935.62

2,035.00

Gross Pay

891.67

Gross Pay

770,99
5,677.78
1,788.89
4,550.00

847.22
7,196.00

933.33
7,700.00

138.89

666.69
4,550.00

305.56

11,948.69

" Period
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Period

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019 |
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019




HAINES, CHRISTIAN LAMAR
SR EDUCATION POLICY COUNSEL
HAVENNER, SHEILA KATHERINE
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR

HOLLIS, ELIZABETH ]

SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO STAFF DIR
HUGHES, CAROLYN

DIR HLTH POL/SR LAB POL ADV
IKENE, ENOBONG EUNICE

LABOR POLICY ADVISOR
JOHNSON, BLAKE A

STAFF ASSISTANT

JONA, ARIEL NANKIN

INTERN

JONES, AMY MARIE RAAF

DIR OF EDU & HUMAN SERV POLICY
KNACKSTEDT, KIMBERLY M
DISABILITY AND EDUCATION POLIC
LALLE, STEPHANIE D

DEPUTY COMM DIRECTOR

LEE, BERTRAM M

POLICY ASSOCIATE

LINDSAY, ANDRE J

STAFF ASSISTANT

MARTIN, JOHN ROBERT
WORKFORCE POLICY COUNSEL
MARTIN, SARAH M

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
MATESIC, HANNAH M
LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS MANAGER
MCDERMOTT, KEVIN

SR LABOR POLICY ADVISOR
MCNABB, KELLEY L
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
MIDDLEBROOKS, DANIEL JACOB
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

MILLER, RICHARD D

DIRECTOR OF LABOR POLICY
MOORE, MAX A

INTERN

MURRAY, ALEXIS CATHERINE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
ONWUBIKO, UDOCHI

LABOR POLICY COUNSEL

PAYNE, ALEX HUBERT C

EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP POLIC
PIC, JORDAN AMBER

SCHEDULER - SHARED
PODGORSKI, ELIZABETH ANNE
ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR
RENZ, BRANDON

STAFF DIRECTOR

RICCI, ALEXANDER M
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
RIDDER, BENJAMIN JOHN
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

RONIS, CAROLYN $

POLICY COUNSEL

120,004,00
66,504.00
147,164.00
168,000.00
95,004.00
40,040.00
21,599.00
153,626.00
116,000.00
115,000.00
44,004.00
65,004.00
128,700.00
63,000.00
80,000.00
145,304.00
122,850.00
45,760.00
168,382.00
21,599.00
84,645.00
118,000.00
113,000,00

2,000.00

98,010.00

155,250.00
59,625.00
42,000.00

100,000.00

5

666.69
369.47
817.58
933.33
527.80
3,114.22
119.95
11,948.69
644.44
638.89
244,47
361.13
10,010.00
4,900.00
6,222.22
807.24
9,555.00
3,559.11
935.46
119.99
6,583.50
655.56
627.78
155.56
7,623.00
12,075.00
4,637.50
3,266.67

555.56

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2015 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019S to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/201? to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 t0701/31,"2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019




SCHAUMBURG, AMANDA J

CHIEF COUNSEL & DEP DIR OF EDU
SCHELLIN, MEREDITH P

DEPUTY PRESS SEC & DIGITAL ADV
THOMAS, BRAD M

SR EDUCATION POLICY ADVISOR
VALLE, KATHERINE'

SR EDUCATION POLICY ADVISOR
WADYKA, HEATHER S

STAFF ASSISTANT

WEISZ, JOSHUA
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
WILLIAMS, LAUREN E
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - OVERTIME

Employee and Job Title

FREEMAN, MISHAWN S
STAFF ASSISTANT
LINDSAY, ANDRE J
STAFF ASSISTANT

151,570.00
50,000.00
151,570.00
119,000.00
38,500.00
138,000.00

75,240.00

Annual Salary

55,000.00

65,004.00

11,788.78
3,888.89
11,788.78
661.11
2,994.44
766.67

5,852.00

Gross Pay
218.15

140.63

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Period




